CNY Sensitivity

INR/CNY - Appreciates by 7.27% (March 31, 2021- 5.26%)   0.29   -

INR/CNY - Depreciates by 7.27% (March 31, 2021- 5.26%)   (0.29)   -

ZAR Sensitivity

INR/ZAR - Appreciates by 3.13% (March 31, 2021- 3.03%)   30.00   8.81

INR/ZAR - Depreciates by 3.13% (March 31, 2021- 3.03%)   (30.00)   (8.81)

* Holding all other variables constant

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars As at  As at

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Variable Rate Borrowings   2,888.40   3,909.86

Fixed Rate Borrowings   158.25   158.25

The Company on a regular basis monitors the  changes in interest rate in the market to manage the portfolio of variable

rate borrowings.

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Impact on Profit After Tax

Particulars As at  As at

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Interest Rates – Increase by 0.50 basis points (March 31, 2021 - 1.00 bps) *   8.54   13.32

Interest Rates – Decrease by 0.50 basis points (March 31, 2021 - 1.00 bps) *   (8.54)   (13.32)

* Holding all other variables constant

(All amounts Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

126

MAYUR UNIQUOTERS LIMITED
29th ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

(iii) Price Risk

The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from equity investments and equity oriented mutual funds held by the

Company and classified in the Balance Sheet as fair value through Profit and Loss.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. The

majority of the Company equity investment is publicly traded.

Sensitivity

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Company’s profit for the period. The

analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased by 18.30% decreased by 18.30% with all other

[…]

INR/Euro - Appreciates by 1.75% (March 31, 2021 -3.47%) (1.62) (4.91)

INR/Euro - Depreciates by 1.75% (March 31, 2021- 3.47%) 1.62 4.91

GBP Sensitivity

INR/GBP - Appreciates by 1.53% (March 31, 2021- 8.428%) 0.41 4.70

INR/GBP - Depreciates by 1.53% (March 31, 2021- 8.42%) (0.41) (4.70)

CNY Sensitivity

INR/CNY - Appreciates by 7.27% (March 31, 2021- 5.26%) 0.29 -

INR/CNY - Depreciates by 7.27% (March 31, 2021- 5.26%) (0.29) -

ZAR Sensitivity

INR/ZAR - Appreciates by 3.13% (March 31, 2021- 3.03%) 30.00 8.81

INR/ZAR - Depreciates by 3.13% (March 31, 2021- 3.03%) (30.00) (8.81)

* Holding all other variables constant

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

The exposure of the Group’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars As at As at

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Variable Rate Borrowings  2,888.40 3,909.86

Fixed Rate Borrowings 158.25 158.25

The Group on a regular basis monitors the  changes in interest rate in the market to manage the portfolio of variable rate

borrowings.

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Impact on Profit After Tax

Particulars As at  As at

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Interest Rates – Increase by 0.50 basis points (March 31, 2021 - 1.00 bps)* 8.54 13.32

Interest Rates – Decrease by 0.50 basis points (March 31, 2021 - 1.00 bps)* (8.54) (13.32)

* Holding all other variables constant

(iii) Price Risk

The Group’s exposure to price risk arises from equity investments and equity oriented mutual funds held by the Group

and classified in the balance sheet as fair value through profit and loss.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Group diversifies its portfolio.

The majority of the Group equity investment is publicly traded.

Sensitivity

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Group’s profit for the period. The

analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased by 18.30% decreased by 18.30% with all other